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Investigative Activity: Review of 911 Phone Call to Findlay Police Department 

Involves: Robert Norton (S), Findlay Police Department (O),  

 (S),  (S), Officer 

Nicholas Huber (W), Officer Eric Lehman (W)  

Activity Date: 10/22/2025 

Activity Location: 318 Dorney Plaza Suite 116 

Authoring Agent: SA Douglas Burke #162 

   
Narrative: 

On Tuesday, November 11, 2025, Ohio Bureau of Criminal Investigation (BCI) Special 

Agent (SA) Douglas Burke (SA Burke) received requested records and recordings from 

Findlay Police Department (FPD) Lieutenant Andrew Welch. SA Burke had previously 

requested all dispatch records, audio recordings (radio, 911, and phone), mobile data 

terminal (MDT) communications, and any other dispatch/communications-related 

information for the following date and time period: October 22, 2025 beginning at 

13:47:17 hours, until October 22, 2025 at 14:00:04 hours. As a result of that request, 

the following items were received and reviewed: 

Computer Aided Dispatch (CAD) Records: 

See Attached CAD Report from Findlay Police Department Dispatch 

Relevant Radio Traffic Recordings are as follows: 

Radio Traffic Recordings: 

 13:47:40-FPD Units dispatched to 1642 Cherry Lane, Findlay, OH in reference to 

a possible shooting/shooting in progress. 

 13:48:29-Dispatch advised male caller, disconnected, no answer on call back. 

 13:49:45-Dispatch advised address showing 1649 Cherry Lane(Correct Address 

was 1642 Cherry Lane). 

 13:50:18-Responding Units requested HANCO EMS to stage, due to nature of the 

call. 

 13:51:17-Dispatch to responding units, phone number showing to a 71-year-old. 

 13:51:18  and Ofc. Nicholas Huber on scene going 

to 1649 Cherry Lane before 1642 Cherry Lane. 

 13:51:56  contacted female at 1649 Cherry Lane, no issues, did 

not report a shooting incident. 
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 13:52:05  started towards 1642 Cherry Lane with  

 who was just arriving on scene at 1642 Cherry Lane.  

 13:52:06  on scene at 1642 Cherry Lane. 

 13:52:27-Ofc. Nicholas Huber (Huber) first radio to dispatch “shots fired, shots 

fired.” 

 14:00:04-Ofc. Eric Lehman (Lehman) first officer to enter house, move firearm 

away from Robert Norton (Robert), started rendering aide, once residence 

cleared by other officers, advised medics to enter scene. 

911 Calls: 

Findlay Police Department (FPD) dispatch received a 911 phone call at 13:47 from a 

male subject who indicated there had been a shooting at 1642 Cherry Lane, Findlay, 

OH. The male said, “get somebody out here quick.” Dispatch repeated, “1649 Cherry 

Lane, and the male responded, “1642.” Dispatch asked, “there had been a shooting and 

asked what happened?” The male responded, “hurry.” Dispatch asked again, “why has 

there had been a shooting, can you tell me what happened?” There is a pause, then the 

male responded, “there, quick and police, quick.” Dispatch again asked, “what 

happened who’s been shot?” The male then hangs up the phone. Dispatch attempted 

to call back and the male caller did not answer the phone on two (2) attempted call 

backs. The actual duration of the 911 call lasted thirty-four (34) seconds. 

Mobile Data Terminal (MDT) Communications: 

None 

 

The records and recordings received were attached to this investigative report in full 

located in Axon Justice. CAD Report is attached to this report for further details. 

 

References: 

 Reference Item B-Radio Traffic folder > 911 Call and Radio Traffic sub folder 

Attachments: 

1. 2025  Cherry Lane CAD Notes 

  

 



Findlay/Hancock County CAD

Call For Service Detail Report - CFS

Address 1642 CHERRY LN, Findlay

Common Name

Custom Layer Findlay Fire Census Tract

Beat E Quadrant Station 3 District Hanco City EMS

Caller Name NORTON, ROBERT Caller Phone (419) 379-5784 Call Taker COF\cprice

Create Date 10/22/2025 1:47:17 PM Clear Date 10/22/2025 8:25:51 PM Nature Of Call

Call Details

Call Type Status Priority Dispatcher Created Date
Person with a Gun / 
Shooting

In Progress High COF\cprice 10/22/2025 1:47:17 PM

<New Call> Routine Low cof\droesch 10/22/2025 1:47:17 PM
<New Call> Routine Low cof\tspigner 10/22/2025 1:47:17 PM

Call Narrative

*** 10/22/2025 ***
Time Description User Unit # Machine
7:35:21 PM All FPD and BCI personnel clear of the scene Collins,Chance 494 CFPDCRTC85HYY3
3:49:53 PM HANCO ENRT FOR TRANSPORT Spigner,Taylor CFDPDPD4ZYHF33
3:20:47 PM on scene Fink,Alexia CFDPDPD4ZYKF33
3:20:38 PM bci os Fink,Alexia CFDPDPD4ZYKF33
3:06:45 PM ADV EMERGENCY AGENCIES THAT PLAZA IS BACK OPEN Fink,Alexia CFDPDPD4ZYKF33
2:37:21 PM 1436*** Spigner,Taylor CFDPDPD4ZYLF33
2:37:16 PM ER CALLED TIME OF DEATH 1406 Spigner,Taylor CFDPDPD4ZYLF33
2:21:41 PM HANCO ENRT TO 3 Spigner,Taylor CFDPDPD4ZYLF33
2:13:46 PM bci notified - in contact w/2342 Roesch,Doreen CFDPDPD4ZYHF33
2:05:05 PM 2342-882 need someone to cover where hso has hso/plz 

shut down - 882 en rt
Roesch,Doreen CFDPDPD4ZYHF33

2:04:21 PM 197 will be bringing back to 3 Roesch,Doreen CFDPDPD4ZYHF33
2:03:55 PM 2347 57 note Roesch,Doreen CFDPDPD4ZYHF33
2:00:32 PM 882- units made entry Roesch,Doreen CFDPDPD4ZYHF33
1:57:26 PM hso shutting down fostoria/plz Roesch,Doreen CFDPDPD4ZYHF33
1:57:08 PM 108 en rt with 612's Roesch,Doreen CFDPDPD4ZYHF33
1:57:04 PM HSO IS COVERING FOSTORIA AND PLAZA Price,Cari CFDPDPD4ZYJF33
1:56:39 PM 882 - grab 612's so i can get drone in the air Roesch,Doreen CFDPDPD4ZYHF33
1:55:24 PM male subject went down in doorway - can't see him 

anymore - shots fired by ? and - possibly took one 
round in the chest

Roesch,Doreen CFDPDPD4ZYHF33

1:53:04 PM someone answered door with black handgun - shots fired Roesch,Doreen CFDPDPD4ZYHF33
1:52:40 PM shot's fired Roesch,Doreen CFDPDPD4ZYHF33
1:48:15 PM CALLING FROM 1649 CHERRY LN Price,Cari CFDPDPD4ZYJF33
1:47:55 PM HURRY PLEASE Price,Cari CFDPDPD4ZYJF33



1:47:53 PM STATED THERES BEEN A SHOOTING Price,Cari CFDPDPD4ZYJF33
1:47:46 PM ELDERLY MALE Price,Cari CFDPDPD4ZYJF33

EMD Narrative

Time Description User

Call Persons

Name Date of Birth Contact Phone Machine
NORTON,ROBERT (419) 379-5784 CFDPDPD4ZYKF33
KRAFT,JONATHAN 8/12/1978 CFDPDPD4ZYKF33
NELSON,ASHLEY CFDPDPD4ZYKF33
KUCK,DANA CFDPDPD4ZYKF33
PRICE,TREG CFDPDPD4ZYKF33
GREEK,ALEXANDER CFDPDPD4ZYKF33
RICKER,DEREK CFDPDPD4ZYKF33
RAYLE,JAKE CFDPDPD4ZYKF33
GREEER,JERRY CFDPDPD4ZYKF33
HILL,DONOVAN CFDPDPD4ZYKF33
VANATTA,RICH CFDPDPD4ZYKF33
SCOLES,NICK CFDPDPD4ZYKF33
COOPER,MATTHEW CFDPDPD4ZYKF33

Call Vehicles

Vehicle Type Make Model Role Year License State License Number
Passenger Car Dodge Plate Inquiry 1992 OH JDP1738
Passenger Car Lincoln Plate Inquiry 2018 OH JKF8343

Call Dispositions

Name Count

Unit Dispositions

Name Count Unit Number Disposition Date
Report Taken 1 626 10/22/2025 8:21:41 PM
Report Taken 1 2349 10/22/2025 5:52:43 PM
Report Taken 1 1659 10/22/2025 5:57:07 PM
Report Taken 1 197 10/22/2025 5:18:20 PM
Report Taken 1 494 10/22/2025 7:35:21 PM

Call Log

*** 10/22/2025 ***
Time Action Description Name Machine
8:25:51 PM Call Cleared Close Call Taylor Spigner CFDPDPD4ZYHF33
8:21:42 PM Unit Status Action Unit 626 Available Aaron Flechtner CFPDDPDBCLSDW2
7:59:04 PM Unit Status Action Unit 626 On Station For Further Alexia Fink CFDPDPD4ZYJF33
7:35:21 PM Unit Status Action Unit 494 Available Chance Collins CFPDCRTC85HYY3
7:35:21 PM Narrative Added All FPD and BCI personnel clear of the scene Chance Collins CFPDCRTC85HYY3



7:33:54 PM Unit Status Action Unit 626 Enrt Station For Further Alexia Fink CFDPDPD4ZYJF33
7:00:47 PM Unit Status Action Unit 882 Available Alexia Fink CFDPDPD4ZYJF33
7:00:47 PM Unit Status Action Unit 533 Available Alexia Fink CFDPDPD4ZYJF33
7:00:47 PM Unit Status Action Unit 1233 Available Alexia Fink CFDPDPD4ZYJF33
6:46:49 PM Call Closed By Agency EMS Call Closed Alexia Fink CFDPDPD4ZYJF33
6:46:45 PM Unit Status Action Unit Hanco1 Available Alexia Fink CFDPDPD4ZYJF33
6:44:35 PM Unit Status Action Unit 1233 On Scene Eric Lehman CFPDCRT1GL0BT3
6:34:22 PM Unit Location Unit 882 Secondary Location: Secondary 

Location Cleared
Taylor Spigner CFDPDPD4ZYHF33

6:34:22 PM Unit Status Action Unit 882 Enroute Taylor Spigner CFDPDPD4ZYHF33
6:34:22 PM Unit Location Unit 533 Secondary Location: Secondary 

Location Cleared
Taylor Spigner CFDPDPD4ZYHF33

6:34:22 PM Unit Status Action Unit 533 Enroute Taylor Spigner CFDPDPD4ZYHF33
6:34:22 PM Unit Location Unit 1233 Secondary Location: Secondary 

Location Cleared
Taylor Spigner CFDPDPD4ZYHF33

6:34:22 PM Unit Status Action Unit 1233 Enroute Taylor Spigner CFDPDPD4ZYHF33
6:20:34 PM Unit Status Action Unit 108 Available Alexia Fink CFDPDPD4ZYJF33
6:09:49 PM Unit Location Unit 626 Secondary Location: Secondary 

Location Cleared
Alexia Fink CFDPDPD4ZYJF33

6:09:49 PM Unit Status Action Unit 626 On Scene Alexia Fink CFDPDPD4ZYJF33
6:09:27 PM Unit Status Action Unit 2043 Available Alexia Fink CFDPDPD4ZYJF33
6:09:27 PM Unit Status Action Unit 865 Available Alexia Fink CFDPDPD4ZYJF33
6:09:27 PM Unit Status Action Unit 731 Available Alexia Fink CFDPDPD4ZYJF33
6:09:27 PM Unit Status Action Unit  Available Alexia Fink CFDPDPD4ZYJF33
6:09:27 PM Unit Status Action Unit  Available Alexia Fink CFDPDPD4ZYJF33
6:09:27 PM Unit Status Action Unit 2342 Available Alexia Fink CFDPDPD4ZYJF33
6:09:27 PM Unit Status Action Unit 818 Available Alexia Fink CFDPDPD4ZYJF33
6:09:27 PM Unit Status Action Unit 1317 Available Alexia Fink CFDPDPD4ZYJF33
6:09:27 PM Unit Status Action Unit 2347 Available Alexia Fink CFDPDPD4ZYJF33
6:09:27 PM Unit Status Action Unit 626 Available Alexia Fink CFDPDPD4ZYJF33
6:01:09 PM Unit Status Action Unit 533 Available Alexia Fink CFDPDPD4ZYJF33
5:57:07 PM Unit Status Action Unit 1659 Available Nicholas Price CFPDDPD83HQ2D3
5:52:43 PM Unit Status Action Unit 2349 Available Isaac Williams CFPDDPDGT2CPK3
5:18:20 PM Unit Status Action Unit 197 Available Kyle Bormuth CFPDDPDBCKPDW2
5:15:22 PM Unit Status Action Unit 731 On Station For Further Alexia Fink CFDPDPD4ZYJF33
5:15:16 PM Unit Status Action Unit 1317 On Station For Further Alexia Fink CFDPDPD4ZYJF33
5:15:11 PM Unit Status Action Unit On Station For Further Alexia Fink CFDPDPD4ZYJF33
5:01:46 PM Unit Status Action Unit 533 On Station Alexia Fink CFDPDPD4ZYJF33
5:01:44 PM Unit Status Action Unit 1659 On Station Alexia Fink CFDPDPD4ZYJF33
4:16:48 PM Unit Status Action Unit 1233 Available Alexia Fink CFDPDPD4ZYJF33
4:16:48 PM Unit Status Action Unit 349 Available Alexia Fink CFDPDPD4ZYJF33
4:16:48 PM Unit Status Action Unit 882 Available Alexia Fink CFDPDPD4ZYJF33
4:12:28 PM Unit Location Unit 108 Secondary Location Updated: lucas co 

coroner
Alexia Fink CFDPDPD4ZYJF33

4:12:20 PM Unit Location Unit 108 Secondary Location: lucas co corone Alexia Fink CFDPDPD4ZYJF33
4:12:20 PM Unit Status Action Unit 108 Enrt 2nd Alexia Fink CFDPDPD4ZYJF33
3:59:19 PM Unit Status Action Unit 2349 At 2nd Alexia Fink CFDPDPD4ZYJF33
3:55:43 PM Unit Status Action Unit On Station For Further Alexia Fink CFDPDPD4ZYJF33
3:53:29 PM Unit Status Action Unit 108 At Hospital Alexia Fink CFDPDPD4ZYJF33
3:53:24 PM Unit Status Action Unit 197 On Station For Further Alexia Fink CFDPDPD4ZYJF33
3:50:00 PM Unit Status Action Unit E3 Available Taylor Spigner CFDPDPD4ZYHF33
3:49:53 PM Narrative Added HANCO ENRT FOR TRANSPORT Taylor Spigner CFDPDPD4ZYHF33
3:48:48 PM Unit Location Unit 2349 Secondary Location: 1642 cherry Alexia Fink CFDPDPD4ZYJF33
3:48:48 PM Unit Status Action Unit 2349 Enrt 2nd Alexia Fink CFDPDPD4ZYJF33



3:20:47 PM Narrative Added on scene Alexia Fink CFDPDPD4ZYKF33
3:20:38 PM Narrative Added bci os Alexia Fink CFDPDPD4ZYKF33
3:10:50 PM Unit Status Action Unit 108 Enrt Hospital Alexia Fink CFDPDPD4ZYKF33
3:06:45 PM Narrative Added ADV EMERGENCY AGENCIES THAT PLAZA IS 

BACK OPEN
Alexia Fink CFDPDPD4ZYKF33

3:04:57 PM Person Updated Person SCOLES, NICK Updated: Role Changed 
from Home Owner to Other; 

Alexia Fink CFDPDPD4ZYKF33

3:04:34 PM Person Added Person Added: Last Name - COOPER; First Name 
- MATTHEW; Role - Other; 

Alexia Fink CFDPDPD4ZYKF33

3:04:18 PM Person Added Person Added: Last Name - SCOLES; First Name -
NICK; Role - Home Owner; 

Alexia Fink CFDPDPD4ZYKF33

3:04:13 PM Person Added Person Added: Last Name - VANATTA; First Name 
- RICH; Role - Other; 

Alexia Fink CFDPDPD4ZYKF33

3:04:06 PM Person Added Person Added: Last Name - HILL; First Name -
DONOVAN; Role - Other; 

Alexia Fink CFDPDPD4ZYKF33

3:04:00 PM Person Added Person Added: Last Name - GREEER; First Name -
JERRY; Role - Other; 

Alexia Fink CFDPDPD4ZYKF33

3:03:52 PM Person Added Person Added: Last Name - RAYLE; First Name -
JAKE; Role - Other; 

Alexia Fink CFDPDPD4ZYKF33

3:03:46 PM Person Added Person Added: Last Name - RICKER; First Name -
DEREK; Role - Other; 

Alexia Fink CFDPDPD4ZYKF33

3:03:38 PM Person Added Person Added: Last Name - GREEK; First Name -
ALEXANDER; Role - Other; 

Alexia Fink CFDPDPD4ZYKF33

3:03:30 PM Person Updated Person PRICE, TREG Updated: Name Changed 
from PRICE, TREG to PRICE, TREG

Alexia Fink CFDPDPD4ZYKF33

3:00:42 PM Call Updated Caller Updated: Name Changed from  to 
NORTON, ROBERT

Alexia Fink CFDPDPD4ZYKF33

3:00:17 PM Person Added Person Added: Last Name - PRICE, TREG; Role -
Other; 

Alexia Fink CFDPDPD4ZYKF33

2:59:45 PM Person Added Person Added: Last Name - KUCK; First Name -
DANA; Role - Other; 

Alexia Fink CFDPDPD4ZYKF33

2:59:32 PM Person Added Person Added: Last Name - NELSON; First Name 
- ASHLEY; Role - Other; 

Alexia Fink CFDPDPD4ZYKF33

2:58:39 PM Person Added Person Added: Last Name - KRAFT; First Name -
JONATHAN; Middle Name - LOUIS; Role - Other; 
DOB - 1978-08-12; Sex - Male; Hair Color -
Brown; Eye Color - Hazel; Driver License -

 DL State - OH; SSN -  
Height - 6'0"; Weight - 290.0; 

Alexia Fink CFDPDPD4ZYKF33

2:47:49 PM Unit Status Action Unit L60 Available Myndi Lasley CFDPF4EMJ0FPSL0
2:46:46 PM Unit Status Action Unit 1317 Enrt Station For Further Doreen Roesch CFDPDPD4ZYHF33
2:44:47 PM Unit Status Action Unit 2342 On Station For Further Doreen Roesch CFDPDPD4ZYHF33
2:43:29 PM Unit Status Action Unit U22 Available Jeff Rampe CF-Fire_Unt22
2:39:23 PM Unit Status Action Unit 818 On Station For Further Doreen Roesch CFDPDPD4ZYHF33
2:39:21 PM Unit Location Unit 818 Secondary Location: Secondary 

Location Cleared
Doreen Roesch CFDPDPD4ZYHF33

2:39:21 PM Unit Status Action Unit 818 On Scene Doreen Roesch CFDPDPD4ZYHF33
2:38:17 PM Unit Status Action Unit 818 Available Cari Price CFDPDPD4ZYJF33
2:37:21 PM Narrative Added 1436*** Taylor Spigner CFDPDPD4ZYLF33
2:37:16 PM Narrative Added ER CALLED TIME OF DEATH 1406 Taylor Spigner CFDPDPD4ZYLF33
2:31:44 PM Unit Status Action Unit 349 Enrt Station For Further Doreen Roesch CFDPDPD4ZYHF33
2:31:44 PM Unit Status Action Unit 1233 Enrt Station For Further Doreen Roesch CFDPDPD4ZYHF33
2:31:38 PM Unit Location Unit 349 Secondary Location: Secondary 

Location Cleared
Doreen Roesch CFDPDPD4ZYHF33

2:31:38 PM Unit Status Action Unit 349 On Scene Doreen Roesch CFDPDPD4ZYHF33



2:31:09 PM Unit Status Action Unit 2043 On Station For Further Doreen Roesch CFDPDPD4ZYHF33
2:31:09 PM Unit Status Action Unit 882 On Station For Further Doreen Roesch CFDPDPD4ZYHF33
2:31:09 PM Unit Status Action Unit 865 On Station For Further Doreen Roesch CFDPDPD4ZYHF33
2:29:24 PM Unit Status Action Unit 533 At Hospital Doreen Roesch CFDPDPD4ZYHF33
2:29:24 PM Unit Status Action Unit 1659 At Hospital Doreen Roesch CFDPDPD4ZYHF33
2:23:21 PM Unit Status Action Unit 533 Enrt Hospital Doreen Roesch CFDPDPD4ZYHF33
2:23:21 PM Unit Status Action Unit 1659 Enrt Hospital Doreen Roesch CFDPDPD4ZYHF33
2:23:14 PM Unit Location Unit 533 Secondary Location: Secondary 

Location Cleared
Doreen Roesch CFDPDPD4ZYHF33

2:23:14 PM Unit Status Action Unit 533 On Scene Doreen Roesch CFDPDPD4ZYHF33
2:23:14 PM Unit Location Unit 1659 Secondary Location: Secondary 

Location Cleared
Doreen Roesch CFDPDPD4ZYHF33

2:23:14 PM Unit Status Action Unit 1659 On Scene Doreen Roesch CFDPDPD4ZYHF33
2:22:39 PM Vehicle Added Vehicle Added: Vehicle Type - Passenger Car; 

Plate Number - JKF8343; VIN -
5LMCJ2C99JUL00610; License State - OH; Role -
Plate Inquiry; Make - Lincoln; Plate Type -
Passenger Car; Plate Expiration Date - 03/08/26; 
Model Year - 2018; 

Doreen Roesch CFDPDPD4ZYHF33

2:22:14 PM Vehicle Added Vehicle Added: Vehicle Type - Passenger Car; 
Plate Number - JDP1738; VIN -
2B4GH5535NR550845; License State - OH; Role -
Plate Inquiry; Make - Dodge; Plate Type -
Passenger Car; Plate Expiration Date - 03/08/26; 
Model Year - 1992; 

Doreen Roesch CFDPDPD4ZYHF33

2:21:41 PM Narrative Added HANCO ENRT TO 3 Taylor Spigner CFDPDPD4ZYLF33
2:21:34 PM Call Assigned Added EMS Dispatch Position SE Taylor Spigner CFDPDPD4ZYLF33
2:21:34 PM Agency Context Added EMS Call Type Added. Call Type: <New Call>, 

Status: Routine, Priority: Low
Taylor Spigner CFDPDPD4ZYLF33

2:21:34 PM Incident Created Added Incident Number, ORI: 32-E004  , 
Number: 

Taylor Spigner

2:21:34 PM Unit Location Unit Hanco1 Secondary Location: Secondary 
Location Cleared

Taylor Spigner CFDPDPD4ZYLF33

2:21:34 PM Unit Status Action Unit Hanco1 Enroute Taylor Spigner CFDPDPD4ZYLF33
2:17:30 PM Unit Status Action Unit E4 Available Nicholas Scoles CF-Fire_Eng_4
2:14:28 PM Unit Location Unit 1317 Secondary Location: Secondary 

Location Cleared
Doreen Roesch CFDPDPD4ZYHF33

2:14:28 PM Unit Status Action Unit 1317 On Scene Doreen Roesch CFDPDPD4ZYHF33
2:13:46 PM Narrative Added bci notified - in contact w/2342 Doreen Roesch CFDPDPD4ZYHF33
2:08:33 PM Unit Status Action Unit 2043 On Scene Benjamin Stoner CFPDCRT1GL0BT3
2:06:30 PM Unit Status Action Unit  Enrt Station For Further Doreen Roesch CFDPDPD4ZYHF33
2:06:30 PM Unit Status Action Unit 731 Enrt Station For Further Doreen Roesch CFDPDPD4ZYHF33
2:06:13 PM Unit Location Unit 731 Secondary Location: Secondary 

Location Cleared
Doreen Roesch CFDPDPD4ZYHF33

2:06:13 PM Unit Status Action Unit 731 On Scene Doreen Roesch CFDPDPD4ZYHF33
2:05:05 PM Narrative Added 2342-882 need someone to cover where hso has 

hso/plz shut down - 882 en rt
Doreen Roesch CFDPDPD4ZYHF33

2:04:21 PM Narrative Added 197 will be bringing back to 3 Doreen Roesch CFDPDPD4ZYHF33
2:04:06 PM Unit Location Unit 197 Secondary Location: Secondary 

Location Cleared
Doreen Roesch CFDPDPD4ZYHF33

2:04:06 PM Unit Status Action Unit 197 On Scene Doreen Roesch CFDPDPD4ZYHF33
2:03:55 PM Narrative Added 2347 57 note Doreen Roesch CFDPDPD4ZYHF33
2:03:07 PM Incident Created Added Incident Number, ORI: OH0320000, 

Number: 
Myndi Lasley

2:03:07 PM Unit Location Unit L60 Secondary Location: Secondary Location Myndi Lasley CFDPF4EMJ0FPSL0



Cleared
2:03:07 PM Unit Status Action Unit L60 On Scene Myndi Lasley CFDPF4EMJ0FPSL0
2:00:40 PM Unit Location Unit 626 Secondary Location: Secondary 

Location Cleared
Doreen Roesch CFDPDPD4ZYHF33

2:00:40 PM Unit Status Action Unit 626 On Scene Doreen Roesch CFDPDPD4ZYHF33
2:00:40 PM Unit Status Action Unit E4 Enroute Nicholas Scoles CF-Fire_Eng_4
2:00:32 PM Narrative Added 882- units made entry Doreen Roesch CFDPDPD4ZYHF33
2:00:32 PM Unit Location Unit E4 Secondary Location: Secondary Location 

Cleared Performed by Mobile Unit E4
Nicholas Scoles CF-Fire_Eng_4

2:00:32 PM Unit Status Action Unit E4 Dispatched Nicholas Scoles CF-Fire_Eng_4
1:59:39 PM Unit Status Action Unit U22 On Scene Jeff Rampe CF-Fire_Unt22
1:59:33 PM Unit Location Unit U22 Secondary Location: Secondary 

Location Cleared Performed by Mobile Unit U22
Jeff Rampe CF-Fire_Unt22

1:59:33 PM Unit Status Action Unit U22 Dispatched Jeff Rampe CF-Fire_Unt22
1:59:12 PM Unit Location Unit 818 Secondary Location: Secondary 

Location Cleared
Doreen Roesch CFDPDPD4ZYHF33

1:59:12 PM Unit Status Action Unit 818 On Scene Doreen Roesch CFDPDPD4ZYHF33
1:59:12 PM Unit Location Unit 2349 Secondary Location: Secondary 

Location Cleared
Doreen Roesch CFDPDPD4ZYHF33

1:59:12 PM Unit Status Action Unit 2349 On Scene Doreen Roesch CFDPDPD4ZYHF33
1:59:12 PM Unit Location Unit 2347 Secondary Location: Secondary 

Location Cleared
Doreen Roesch CFDPDPD4ZYHF33

1:59:12 PM Unit Status Action Unit 2347 On Scene Doreen Roesch CFDPDPD4ZYHF33
1:58:39 PM Unit Location Unit 2342 Secondary Location: Secondary 

Location Cleared
Doreen Roesch CFDPDPD4ZYHF33

1:58:39 PM Unit Status Action Unit 2342 On Scene Doreen Roesch CFDPDPD4ZYHF33
1:58:33 PM Unit Location Unit 108 Secondary Location: Secondary 

Location Cleared
Doreen Roesch CFDPDPD4ZYHF33

1:58:33 PM Unit Status Action Unit 108 Enroute Doreen Roesch CFDPDPD4ZYHF33
1:57:40 PM Unit Location Unit 494 Secondary Location: Secondary 

Location Cleared
Doreen Roesch CFDPDPD4ZYHF33

1:57:40 PM Unit Status Action Unit 494 On Scene Doreen Roesch CFDPDPD4ZYHF33
1:57:26 PM Narrative Added hso shutting down fostoria/plz Doreen Roesch CFDPDPD4ZYHF33
1:57:08 PM Narrative Added 108 en rt with 612's Doreen Roesch CFDPDPD4ZYHF33
1:57:04 PM Narrative Added HSO IS COVERING FOSTORIA AND PLAZA Cari Price CFDPDPD4ZYJF33
1:56:39 PM Narrative Added 882 - grab 612's so i can get drone in the air Doreen Roesch CFDPDPD4ZYHF33
1:56:02 PM Unit Location Unit 1233 Secondary Location: Secondary 

Location Cleared
Doreen Roesch CFDPDPD4ZYHF33

1:56:02 PM Unit Status Action Unit 1233 Enroute Doreen Roesch CFDPDPD4ZYHF33
1:55:53 PM Unit Location Unit 882 Secondary Location: Secondary 

Location Cleared
Doreen Roesch CFDPDPD4ZYHF33

1:55:53 PM Unit Status Action Unit 882 Enroute Doreen Roesch CFDPDPD4ZYHF33
1:55:24 PM Narrative Added male subject went down in doorway - can't 

see him anymore - shots fired by ? and -
possibly took one round in the chest

Doreen Roesch CFDPDPD4ZYHF33

1:53:04 PM Narrative Added someone answered door with black handgun -
shots fired

Doreen Roesch CFDPDPD4ZYHF33

1:52:40 PM Narrative Added shot's fired Doreen Roesch CFDPDPD4ZYHF33
1:52:13 PM Alerts Accessed Viewed Alerts Tab Melissa Orr CFDPF4EMJ0FPSKV
1:52:02 PM Unit Status Action Unit On Scene CFPDCRT3XLMDD3
1:51:00 PM Unit Status Action Unit On Scene CFPDCRT2SXPZ54
1:49:33 PM Call Assigned Added Fire Dispatch Position SE Doreen Roesch CFDPDPD4ZYHF33
1:49:33 PM Agency Context Added Fire Call Type Added. Call Type: <New Call>, 

Status: Routine, Priority: Low
Doreen Roesch CFDPDPD4ZYHF33

1:49:33 PM Incident Created Added Incident Number, ORI: 32007    , Number: Doreen Roesch



1:49:33 PM Unit Location Unit E3 Secondary Location: Secondary Location 
Cleared

Doreen Roesch CFDPDPD4ZYHF33

1:49:33 PM Unit Status Action Unit E3 Dispatched Doreen Roesch CFDPDPD4ZYHF33
1:48:43 PM Unit Location Unit 2043 Secondary Location: Secondary 

Location Cleared
Cari Price CFDPDPD4ZYJF33

1:48:43 PM Unit Status Action Unit 2043 Enroute Cari Price CFDPDPD4ZYJF33
1:48:43 PM Unit Location Unit 865 Secondary Location: Secondary 

Location Cleared
Cari Price CFDPDPD4ZYJF33

1:48:43 PM Unit Status Action Unit 865 Enroute Cari Price CFDPDPD4ZYJF33
1:48:15 PM Narrative Added CALLING FROM 1649 CHERRY LN Cari Price CFDPDPD4ZYJF33
1:48:00 PM Unit Location Unit Secondary Location: Secondary 

Location Cleared
Doreen Roesch CFDPDPD4ZYHF33

1:48:00 PM Unit Status Action Unit Enroute Doreen Roesch CFDPDPD4ZYHF33
1:48:00 PM Incident Created Added Incident Number, ORI: OH0320100, 

Number: 
Doreen Roesch

1:48:00 PM Unit Location Unit  Secondary Location: Secondary 
Location Cleared

Doreen Roesch CFDPDPD4ZYHF33

1:48:00 PM Unit Status Action Unit  Enroute Doreen Roesch CFDPDPD4ZYHF33
1:48:00 PM Call Ready for Dispatch Call marked ready for dispatch Doreen Roesch CFDPDPD4ZYHF33
1:47:55 PM Narrative Added HURRY PLEASE Cari Price CFDPDPD4ZYJF33
1:47:53 PM Narrative Added STATED THERES BEEN A SHOOTING Cari Price CFDPDPD4ZYJF33
1:47:46 PM Narrative Added ELDERLY MALE Cari Price CFDPDPD4ZYJF33
1:47:32 PM Call Assigned Added Police Dispatch Position SE Cari Price CFDPDPD4ZYJF33
1:47:32 PM Agency Context Added Police Call Type Added. Call Type: Person with a 

Gun / Shooting, Status: In Progress, Priority: High
Cari Price CFDPDPD4ZYJF33

1:47:31 PM Location Cross streets updated, PLAZA ST / HILTON AVE Cari Price CFDPDPD4ZYJF33
1:47:29 PM Alerts Retrieval Alerts Were Successfully Gathered For Location 

At Address 1642 CHERRY LN
cad testing CF-NWCAD

1:47:29 PM Location Call Location Changed from 
41.0559774;-83.6182146 to 1642 CHERRY LN, 
Findlay

Cari Price CFDPDPD4ZYJF33

1:47:23 PM Location Cross streets updated, CHERRY LN, PLAZA ST / 
HILTON AVE, PLAZA ST

Cari Price CFDPDPD4ZYJF33

1:47:18 PM Alerts Retrieval Alerts Were Successfully Gathered For Location 
At Address 41.0559774;-83.6182146

cad testing CF-NWCAD

1:47:17 PM Call Updated Caller Added: Role - Complainant; Cari Price CFDPDPD4ZYJF33
1:47:17 PM Call Created New call created. Call Type: <New Call>, 

Location: 41.0559774;-83.6182146, Caller Phone: 
(419) 379-5784, Source: RapidSOS (10/22/2025 
13:47:07)

Cari Price CFDPDPD4ZYJF33

Unit Log

*** 10/22/2025 ***
Time Action Description Unit Status Name Machine
8:21:42 PM Unit Status Change Available 626 Available Aaron Flechtner CFPDDPDBCLSDW2
8:21:42 PM Unit Cleared Unit Cleared From Call 626 Available Aaron Flechtner CFPDDPDBCLSDW2
8:21:41 PM Disposition Added Added: Report Taken Count 1 626 On Station For 

Further
Aaron Flechtner CFPDDPDBCLSDW2

8:21:10 PM Update Unit Added Device: Computer -
Flechtner, Aaron; 

626 On Station For 
Further

Aaron Flechtner CFPDDPDBCLSDW2

7:59:04 PM Unit Status Change On Station For Further 626 On Station For 
Further

Alexia Fink CFDPDPD4ZYJF33

7:35:21 PM Unit Status Change Available 494 Available Chance Collins CFPDCRTC85HYY3



7:35:21 PM Unit Cleared Unit Cleared From Call 494 Available Chance Collins CFPDCRTC85HYY3
7:35:21 PM Disposition Added Added: Report Taken Count 1 494 On Scene Chance Collins CFPDCRTC85HYY3
7:33:54 PM Unit Status Change Enrt Station For Further 626 Enrt Station For 

Further
Alexia Fink CFDPDPD4ZYJF33

7:00:47 PM Unit Status Change Available 882 Available Alexia Fink CFDPDPD4ZYJF33
7:00:47 PM Unit Cleared Unit Cleared From Call 882 Available Alexia Fink CFDPDPD4ZYJF33
7:00:47 PM Unit Status Change Available 533 Available Alexia Fink CFDPDPD4ZYJF33
7:00:47 PM Unit Cleared Unit Cleared From Call 533 Available Alexia Fink CFDPDPD4ZYJF33
7:00:47 PM Unit Status Change Available 1233 Available Alexia Fink CFDPDPD4ZYJF33
7:00:47 PM Unit Cleared Unit Cleared From Call 1233 Available Alexia Fink CFDPDPD4ZYJF33
7:00:27 PM Update Unit Added Device: Computer -

Evilsizer, Jesse; 
533 Enroute Jesse Evilsizer CFPDDPDJZGQ2D3

6:59:01 PM Update Unit Added Device: Computer -
Collins, Chance; 

494 On Scene Chance Collins CFPDCRTC85HYY3

6:46:45 PM Unit Status Change Available Hanco1 Available Alexia Fink CFDPDPD4ZYJF33
6:46:45 PM Unit Cleared Unit Cleared From Call Hanco1 Available Alexia Fink CFDPDPD4ZYJF33
6:44:35 PM Unit Status Change On Scene 1233 On Scene Eric Lehman CFPDCRT1GL0BT3
6:34:22 PM Unit Location Secondary Location Cleared 882 Enroute Taylor Spigner CFDPDPD4ZYHF33
6:34:22 PM Unit Status Change Enroute 882 Enroute Taylor Spigner CFDPDPD4ZYHF33
6:34:22 PM Unit Status Change Dispatched Call Number: 408, 

Assigned Location: 1642 
CHERRY LN, Findlay, Call Type: 
Person with a Gun / Shooting

882 Enroute Taylor Spigner CFDPDPD4ZYHF33

6:34:22 PM Unit Location Secondary Location Cleared 533 Enroute Taylor Spigner CFDPDPD4ZYHF33
6:34:22 PM Unit Status Change Enroute 533 Enroute Taylor Spigner CFDPDPD4ZYHF33
6:34:22 PM Unit Status Change Dispatched Call Number: 408, 

Assigned Location: 1642 
CHERRY LN, Findlay, Call Type: 
Person with a Gun / Shooting

533 Enroute Taylor Spigner CFDPDPD4ZYHF33

6:34:22 PM Unit Location Secondary Location Cleared 1233 Enroute Taylor Spigner CFDPDPD4ZYHF33
6:34:22 PM Unit Status Change Enroute 1233 Enroute Taylor Spigner CFDPDPD4ZYHF33
6:34:22 PM Unit Status Change Dispatched Call Number: 408, 

Assigned Location: 1642 
CHERRY LN, Findlay, Call Type: 
Person with a Gun / Shooting

1233 Enroute Taylor Spigner CFDPDPD4ZYHF33

6:20:34 PM Unit Status Change Available 108 Available Alexia Fink CFDPDPD4ZYJF33
6:20:34 PM Unit Cleared Unit Cleared From Call 108 Available Alexia Fink CFDPDPD4ZYJF33
6:09:49 PM Unit Location Secondary Location Cleared 626 On Scene Alexia Fink CFDPDPD4ZYJF33
6:09:49 PM Unit Status Change On Scene 626 On Scene Alexia Fink CFDPDPD4ZYJF33
6:09:49 PM Unit Status Change Dispatched Call Number: 408, 

Assigned Location: 1642 
CHERRY LN, Findlay, Call Type: 
Person with a Gun / Shooting

626 On Scene Alexia Fink CFDPDPD4ZYJF33

6:09:27 PM Unit Status Change Available 2043 Available Alexia Fink CFDPDPD4ZYJF33
6:09:27 PM Unit Cleared Unit Cleared From Call 2043 Available Alexia Fink CFDPDPD4ZYJF33
6:09:27 PM Unit Status Change Available 865 Available Alexia Fink CFDPDPD4ZYJF33
6:09:27 PM Unit Cleared Unit Cleared From Call 865 Available Alexia Fink CFDPDPD4ZYJF33
6:09:27 PM Unit Status Change Available 731 Available Alexia Fink CFDPDPD4ZYJF33
6:09:27 PM Unit Cleared Unit Cleared From Call 731 Available Alexia Fink CFDPDPD4ZYJF33
6:09:27 PM Unit Status Change Available Available Alexia Fink CFDPDPD4ZYJF33
6:09:27 PM Unit Cleared Unit Cleared From Call Available Alexia Fink CFDPDPD4ZYJF33
6:09:27 PM Unit Status Change Available Available Alexia Fink CFDPDPD4ZYJF33
6:09:27 PM Unit Cleared Unit Cleared From Call Available Alexia Fink CFDPDPD4ZYJF33
6:09:27 PM Unit Status Change Available 2342 Available Alexia Fink CFDPDPD4ZYJF33
6:09:27 PM Unit Cleared Unit Cleared From Call 2342 Available Alexia Fink CFDPDPD4ZYJF33



6:09:27 PM Unit Status Change Available 818 Available Alexia Fink CFDPDPD4ZYJF33
6:09:27 PM Unit Cleared Unit Cleared From Call 818 Available Alexia Fink CFDPDPD4ZYJF33
6:09:27 PM Unit Status Change Available 1317 Available Alexia Fink CFDPDPD4ZYJF33
6:09:27 PM Unit Cleared Unit Cleared From Call 1317 Available Alexia Fink CFDPDPD4ZYJF33
6:09:27 PM Unit Status Change Available 2347 Available Alexia Fink CFDPDPD4ZYJF33
6:09:27 PM Unit Cleared Unit Cleared From Call 2347 Available Alexia Fink CFDPDPD4ZYJF33
6:09:27 PM Unit Status Change Available 626 Available Alexia Fink CFDPDPD4ZYJF33
6:09:27 PM Unit Cleared Unit Cleared From Call 626 Available Alexia Fink CFDPDPD4ZYJF33
6:01:09 PM Unit Status Change Available 533 Available Alexia Fink CFDPDPD4ZYJF33
6:01:09 PM Unit Cleared Unit Cleared From Call 533 Available Alexia Fink CFDPDPD4ZYJF33
5:57:07 PM Unit Status Change Available 1659 Available Nicholas Price CFPDDPD83HQ2D3
5:57:07 PM Unit Cleared Unit Cleared From Call 1659 Available Nicholas Price CFPDDPD83HQ2D3
5:57:07 PM Disposition Added Added: Report Taken Count 1 1659 On Station Nicholas Price CFPDDPD83HQ2D3
5:52:43 PM Unit Status Change Available 2349 Available Isaac Williams CFPDDPDGT2CPK3
5:52:43 PM Unit Cleared Unit Cleared From Call 2349 Available Isaac Williams CFPDDPDGT2CPK3
5:52:43 PM Disposition Added Added: Report Taken Count 1 2349 At 2nd Isaac Williams CFPDDPDGT2CPK3
5:51:55 PM NCIC Request Vehicle - Plate: HZN9595 108 Enrt 2nd Brian Andrews CFPDCRT403F0709
5:51:24 PM NCIC Request Person - SSN: 2347 On Scene Tyler Waldbauer CFPDDPDDJZB1M3
5:38:47 PM Update Unit Added Device: Computer -

Price, Nicholas; 
1659 On Station Nicholas Price CFPDDPD83HQ2D3

5:31:07 PM NCIC Request Person - DL Number: 1659 On Station Nicholas Price CFPDDPD83HQ2D3

5:30:44 PM NCIC Request Person - Last Name: NORTON; 
First Name: ROBERT; Middle 
Name: C; DOB: 3/8/1935; Sex: 
Male; Race: White; DL 
Number:  DL State: 
OH; SSN:  Jacket 
Type: Adult; Phone Number: 
(419) 422-4915

1659 On Station Nicholas Price CFPDDPD83HQ2D3

5:30:14 PM NCIC Request Person - Last Name: norton; 
First Name: robert

1659 On Station Nicholas Price CFPDDPD83HQ2D3

5:29:23 PM Update Unit Added Device: Computer -
Welch, Andrew; 

2342 On Station For 
Further

Andrew Welch CFPDDPD61NC8V3

5:22:42 PM Update Unit Assigned Personnel: 818 -
Hendren, Justin; 

818 On Station For 
Further

Alexia Fink CFDPDPD4ZYJF33

5:22:42 PM Update Unit Removed Personnel: 0001 -
Agency, Other; 

818 On Station For 
Further

Alexia Fink CFDPDPD4ZYJF33

5:18:20 PM Unit Status Change Available 197 Available Kyle Bormuth CFPDDPDBCKPDW2
5:18:20 PM Unit Cleared Unit Cleared From Call 197 Available Kyle Bormuth CFPDDPDBCKPDW2
5:18:20 PM Disposition Added Added: Report Taken Count 1 197 On Station For 

Further
Kyle Bormuth CFPDDPDBCKPDW2

5:18:05 PM Update Unit Added Device: Computer -
Bormuth, Kyle; 

197 On Station For 
Further

Kyle Bormuth CFPDDPDBCKPDW2

5:15:22 PM Unit Status Change On Station For Further 731 On Station For 
Further

Alexia Fink CFDPDPD4ZYJF33

5:15:16 PM Unit Status Change On Station For Further 1317 On Station For 
Further

Alexia Fink CFDPDPD4ZYJF33

5:15:11 PM Unit Status Change On Station For Further On Station For 
Further

Alexia Fink CFDPDPD4ZYJF33

5:03:43 PM Update Unit Added Device: Computer -
Bormuth, Kyle; 

197 On Station For 
Further

Kyle Bormuth CFPDCRTB25HYY3

5:01:46 PM Unit Status Change On Station 533 On Station Alexia Fink CFDPDPD4ZYJF33
5:01:44 PM Unit Status Change On Station 1659 On Station Alexia Fink CFDPDPD4ZYJF33
4:57:01 PM Update Unit Added Device: Computer - 2349 At 2nd Isaac Williams CFPDDPDGT2CPK3



Williams, Isaac; 
4:52:19 PM Update Unit Added Device: Computer -

Price, Nicholas; 
1659 At Hospital Nicholas Price CFPDDPD83HQ2D3

4:51:59 PM Update Unit Added Device: Computer -
Evilsizer, Jesse; 

533 At Hospital Jesse Evilsizer CFPDDPDJZGQ2D3

4:16:48 PM Unit Status Change Available 1233 Available Alexia Fink CFDPDPD4ZYJF33
4:16:48 PM Unit Cleared Unit Cleared From Call 1233 Available Alexia Fink CFDPDPD4ZYJF33
4:16:48 PM Unit Status Change Available 349 Available Alexia Fink CFDPDPD4ZYJF33
4:16:48 PM Unit Cleared Unit Cleared From Call 349 Available Alexia Fink CFDPDPD4ZYJF33
4:16:48 PM Unit Status Change Available 882 Available Alexia Fink CFDPDPD4ZYJF33
4:16:48 PM Unit Cleared Unit Cleared From Call 882 Available Alexia Fink CFDPDPD4ZYJF33
4:12:28 PM Unit Location lucas co coroner 108 Enrt 2nd Alexia Fink CFDPDPD4ZYJF33
4:12:20 PM Unit Location lucas co corone 108 Enrt 2nd Alexia Fink CFDPDPD4ZYJF33
4:12:20 PM Unit Status Change Enrt 2nd 108 Enrt 2nd Alexia Fink CFDPDPD4ZYJF33
3:59:19 PM Unit Status Change At 2nd 2349 At 2nd Alexia Fink CFDPDPD4ZYJF33
3:56:11 PM Update Unit Added Device: Computer -

Hernandez, Ricardo; 
882 On Station For 

Further
Ricardo 
Hernandez

CFPDDPDBCMTDW2

3:55:43 PM Unit Status Change On Station For Further On Station For 
Further

Alexia Fink CFDPDPD4ZYJF33

3:55:20 PM NCIC Request Person - Last Name: daniels; 
First Name: zachariah

2347 On Scene Tyler Waldbauer CFPDCRTDWLMDD3

3:53:29 PM Unit Status Change At Hospital 108 At Hospital Alexia Fink CFDPDPD4ZYJF33
3:53:24 PM Unit Status Change On Station For Further 197 On Station For 

Further
Alexia Fink CFDPDPD4ZYJF33

3:50:00 PM Unit Status Change Available E3 Available Taylor Spigner CFDPDPD4ZYHF33
3:50:00 PM Unit Cleared Unit Cleared From Call E3 Available Taylor Spigner CFDPDPD4ZYHF33
3:48:48 PM Unit Location 1642 cherry 2349 Enrt 2nd Alexia Fink CFDPDPD4ZYJF33
3:48:48 PM Unit Status Change Enrt 2nd 2349 Enrt 2nd Alexia Fink CFDPDPD4ZYJF33
3:45:52 PM NCIC Request Vehicle - Plate: jkf8343 1233 Enrt Station For 

Further
Eric Lehman CFPDDPDJZGQ2D3

3:45:19 PM Update Unit Added Device: Computer -
Lehman, Eric; 

1233 Enrt Station For 
Further

Eric Lehman CFPDDPDJZGQ2D3

3:17:57 PM NCIC Request Person - SSN: 626 On Scene Aaron Flechtner CFPDCRT4GL0BT3
3:10:50 PM Unit Status Change Enrt Hospital 108 Enrt Hospital Alexia Fink CFDPDPD4ZYKF33
3:08:59 PM NCIC Request Person - Last Name: raver; 

First Name: kelly
2347 On Scene Tyler Waldbauer CFPDCRTDWLMDD3

2:57:32 PM Update Unit Added Device: Computer -
Welch, Andrew; 

2342 On Station For 
Further

Andrew Welch CFPDDPD61NC8V3

2:56:13 PM Update Unit Added Device: Computer -
Cooley, Michael; 

349 Enrt Station For 
Further

Michael Cooley CFPDDPDBCMRDW2

2:47:49 PM Unit Status Change Available L60 Available Myndi Lasley CFDPF4EMJ0FPSL0
2:47:49 PM Unit Cleared Unit Cleared From Call L60 Available Myndi Lasley CFDPF4EMJ0FPSL0
2:46:46 PM Unit Status Change Enrt Station For Further 1317 Enrt Station For 

Further
Doreen Roesch CFDPDPD4ZYHF33

2:44:47 PM Unit Status Change On Station For Further 2342 On Station For 
Further

Doreen Roesch CFDPDPD4ZYHF33

2:43:29 PM Unit Status Change Available U22 Available Jeff Rampe CF-Fire_Unt22
2:43:29 PM Unit Cleared Unit Cleared From Call U22 Available Jeff Rampe CF-Fire_Unt22
2:39:23 PM Unit Status Change On Station For Further 818 On Station For 

Further
Doreen Roesch CFDPDPD4ZYHF33

2:39:21 PM NCIC Request Vehicle - Plate: jkf8343 626 On Scene Aaron Flechtner CFPDCRT4GL0BT3
2:39:21 PM Unit Location Secondary Location Cleared 818 On Scene Doreen Roesch CFDPDPD4ZYHF33
2:39:21 PM Unit Status Change On Scene 818 On Scene Doreen Roesch CFDPDPD4ZYHF33
2:39:21 PM Unit Status Change Dispatched Call Number: 408, 

Assigned Location: 1642 
818 On Scene Doreen Roesch CFDPDPD4ZYHF33



CHERRY LN, Findlay, Call Type: 
Person with a Gun / Shooting

2:39:21 PM Unit Location 1642 CHERRY LN, Findlay 818 On Scene Doreen Roesch CFDPDPD4ZYHF33
2:39:05 PM Update Unit Added Device: Computer -

Flechtner, Aaron; 
626 On Scene Aaron Flechtner CFPDCRT4GL0BT3

2:38:17 PM Unit Status Change Available 818 Available Cari Price CFDPDPD4ZYJF33
2:38:17 PM Unit Cleared Unit Cleared From Call 818 Available Cari Price CFDPDPD4ZYJF33
2:31:44 PM Unit Status Change Enrt Station For Further 349 Enrt Station For 

Further
Doreen Roesch CFDPDPD4ZYHF33

2:31:44 PM Unit Status Change Enrt Station For Further 1233 Enrt Station For 
Further

Doreen Roesch CFDPDPD4ZYHF33

2:31:38 PM Unit Location Secondary Location Cleared 349 On Scene Doreen Roesch CFDPDPD4ZYHF33
2:31:38 PM Unit Status Change On Scene 349 On Scene Doreen Roesch CFDPDPD4ZYHF33
2:31:38 PM Unit Status Change Dispatched Call Number: 408, 

Assigned Location: 1642 
CHERRY LN, Findlay, Call Type: 
Person with a Gun / Shooting

349 On Scene Doreen Roesch CFDPDPD4ZYHF33

2:31:38 PM Unit Location 1642 CHERRY LN, Findlay 349 On Scene Doreen Roesch CFDPDPD4ZYHF33
2:31:09 PM Unit Status Change On Station For Further 2043 On Station For 

Further
Doreen Roesch CFDPDPD4ZYHF33

2:31:09 PM Unit Status Change On Station For Further 882 On Station For 
Further

Doreen Roesch CFDPDPD4ZYHF33

2:31:09 PM Unit Status Change On Station For Further 865 On Station For 
Further

Doreen Roesch CFDPDPD4ZYHF33

2:30:32 PM NCIC Request Person - Phone Number: 2347 On Scene Tyler Waldbauer CFPDCRTDWLMDD3

2:29:24 PM Unit Status Change At Hospital 533 At Hospital Doreen Roesch CFDPDPD4ZYHF33
2:29:24 PM Unit Status Change At Hospital 1659 At Hospital Doreen Roesch CFDPDPD4ZYHF33
2:29:17 PM Update Unit Added Device: Computer -

Waldbauer, Tyler; 
2347 On Scene Tyler Waldbauer CFPDCRTDWLMDD3

2:23:21 PM Unit Status Change Enrt Hospital 533 Enrt Hospital Doreen Roesch CFDPDPD4ZYHF33
2:23:21 PM Unit Status Change Enrt Hospital 1659 Enrt Hospital Doreen Roesch CFDPDPD4ZYHF33
2:23:14 PM Unit Location Secondary Location Cleared 533 On Scene Doreen Roesch CFDPDPD4ZYHF33
2:23:14 PM Unit Status Change On Scene 533 On Scene Doreen Roesch CFDPDPD4ZYHF33
2:23:14 PM Unit Status Change Dispatched Call Number: 408, 

Assigned Location: 1642 
CHERRY LN, Findlay, Call Type: 
Person with a Gun / Shooting

533 On Scene Doreen Roesch CFDPDPD4ZYHF33

2:23:14 PM Unit Location 1642 CHERRY LN, Findlay 533 On Scene Doreen Roesch CFDPDPD4ZYHF33
2:23:14 PM Unit Location Secondary Location Cleared 1659 On Scene Doreen Roesch CFDPDPD4ZYHF33
2:23:14 PM Unit Status Change On Scene 1659 On Scene Doreen Roesch CFDPDPD4ZYHF33
2:23:14 PM Unit Status Change Dispatched Call Number: 408, 

Assigned Location: 1642 
CHERRY LN, Findlay, Call Type: 
Person with a Gun / Shooting

1659 On Scene Doreen Roesch CFDPDPD4ZYHF33

2:23:14 PM Unit Location 1642 CHERRY LN, Findlay 1659 On Scene Doreen Roesch CFDPDPD4ZYHF33
2:21:34 PM Unit Location Secondary Location Cleared Hanco1 Enroute Taylor Spigner CFDPDPD4ZYLF33
2:21:34 PM Unit Status Change Enroute Hanco1 Enroute Taylor Spigner CFDPDPD4ZYLF33
2:21:34 PM Unit Status Change Dispatched Call Number: 408, 

Assigned Location: 1642 
CHERRY LN, Findlay, Call Type: 
<New Call>

Hanco1 Enroute Taylor Spigner CFDPDPD4ZYLF33

2:17:30 PM Unit Status Change Available E4 Available Nicholas Scoles CF-Fire_Eng_4
2:17:30 PM Unit Cleared Unit Cleared From Call E4 Available Nicholas Scoles CF-Fire_Eng_4
2:14:28 PM Unit Location Secondary Location Cleared 1317 On Scene Doreen Roesch CFDPDPD4ZYHF33



2:14:28 PM Unit Status Change On Scene 1317 On Scene Doreen Roesch CFDPDPD4ZYHF33
2:14:28 PM Unit Status Change Dispatched Call Number: 408, 

Assigned Location: 1642 
CHERRY LN, Findlay, Call Type: 
Person with a Gun / Shooting

1317 On Scene Doreen Roesch CFDPDPD4ZYHF33

2:14:28 PM Unit Location 1642 CHERRY LN, Findlay 1317 On Scene Doreen Roesch CFDPDPD4ZYHF33
2:09:38 PM Update Unit Added Device: Computer -

Hernandez, Ricardo; 
882 Enroute Ricardo 

Hernandez
CFPDCRT403F0708

2:08:33 PM Unit Status Change On Scene 2043 On Scene Benjamin Stoner CFPDCRT1GL0BT3
2:06:30 PM Unit Status Change Enrt Station For Further Enrt Station For 

Further
Doreen Roesch CFDPDPD4ZYHF33

2:06:30 PM Unit Status Change Enrt Station For Further 731 Enrt Station For 
Further

Doreen Roesch CFDPDPD4ZYHF33

2:06:13 PM Unit Location Secondary Location Cleared 731 On Scene Doreen Roesch CFDPDPD4ZYHF33
2:06:13 PM Unit Status Change On Scene 731 On Scene Doreen Roesch CFDPDPD4ZYHF33
2:06:13 PM Unit Status Change Dispatched Call Number: 408, 

Assigned Location: 1642 
CHERRY LN, Findlay, Call Type: 
Person with a Gun / Shooting

731 On Scene Doreen Roesch CFDPDPD4ZYHF33

2:06:13 PM Unit Location 1642 CHERRY LN, Findlay 731 On Scene Doreen Roesch CFDPDPD4ZYHF33
2:04:06 PM Unit Location Secondary Location Cleared 197 On Scene Doreen Roesch CFDPDPD4ZYHF33
2:04:06 PM Unit Status Change On Scene 197 On Scene Doreen Roesch CFDPDPD4ZYHF33
2:04:06 PM Unit Status Change Dispatched Call Number: 408, 

Assigned Location: 1642 
CHERRY LN, Findlay, Call Type: 
Person with a Gun / Shooting

197 On Scene Doreen Roesch CFDPDPD4ZYHF33

2:04:06 PM Unit Location 1642 CHERRY LN, Findlay 197 On Scene Doreen Roesch CFDPDPD4ZYHF33
2:03:07 PM Unit Location Secondary Location Cleared L60 On Scene Myndi Lasley CFDPF4EMJ0FPSL0
2:03:07 PM Unit Status Change On Scene L60 On Scene Myndi Lasley CFDPF4EMJ0FPSL0
2:03:07 PM Unit Status Change Dispatched Call Number: 408, 

Assigned Location: 1642 
CHERRY LN, Findlay, Call Type: 
Person with a Gun / Shooting

L60 On Scene Myndi Lasley CFDPF4EMJ0FPSL0

2:03:07 PM Unit Location 1642 CHERRY LN, Findlay L60 On Scene Myndi Lasley CFDPF4EMJ0FPSL0
2:00:40 PM Unit Location Secondary Location Cleared 626 On Scene Doreen Roesch CFDPDPD4ZYHF33
2:00:40 PM Unit Status Change On Scene 626 On Scene Doreen Roesch CFDPDPD4ZYHF33
2:00:40 PM Unit Status Change Dispatched Call Number: 408, 

Assigned Location: 1642 
CHERRY LN, Findlay, Call Type: 
Person with a Gun / Shooting

626 On Scene Doreen Roesch CFDPDPD4ZYHF33

2:00:40 PM Unit Location 1642 CHERRY LN, Findlay 626 On Scene Doreen Roesch CFDPDPD4ZYHF33
2:00:40 PM Unit Status Change Enroute E4 Enroute Nicholas Scoles CF-Fire_Eng_4
2:00:32 PM Unit Location Secondary Location Cleared 

Performed by Mobile Unit E4
E4 Dispatched Nicholas Scoles CF-Fire_Eng_4

2:00:32 PM Unit Status Change Dispatched Call Number: 408, 
Assigned Location: 1642 
CHERRY LN, Findlay, Call Type: 
<New Call> Performed by 
Mobile Unit E4

E4 Dispatched Nicholas Scoles CF-Fire_Eng_4

1:59:39 PM Unit Status Change On Scene U22 On Scene Jeff Rampe CF-Fire_Unt22
1:59:33 PM Unit Location Secondary Location Cleared 

Performed by Mobile Unit U22
U22 Dispatched Jeff Rampe CF-Fire_Unt22

1:59:33 PM Unit Status Change Dispatched Call Number: 408, 
Assigned Location: 1642 
CHERRY LN, Findlay, Call Type: 
<New Call> Performed by 

U22 Dispatched Jeff Rampe CF-Fire_Unt22



Mobile Unit U22
1:59:12 PM Unit Location Secondary Location Cleared 818 On Scene Doreen Roesch CFDPDPD4ZYHF33
1:59:12 PM Unit Status Change On Scene 818 On Scene Doreen Roesch CFDPDPD4ZYHF33
1:59:12 PM Unit Status Change Dispatched Call Number: 408, 

Assigned Location: 1642 
CHERRY LN, Findlay, Call Type: 
Person with a Gun / Shooting

818 On Scene Doreen Roesch CFDPDPD4ZYHF33

1:59:12 PM Unit Location 1642 CHERRY LN, Findlay 818 On Scene Doreen Roesch CFDPDPD4ZYHF33
1:59:12 PM Unit Location Secondary Location Cleared 2349 On Scene Doreen Roesch CFDPDPD4ZYHF33
1:59:12 PM Unit Status Change On Scene 2349 On Scene Doreen Roesch CFDPDPD4ZYHF33
1:59:12 PM Unit Status Change Dispatched Call Number: 408, 

Assigned Location: 1642 
CHERRY LN, Findlay, Call Type: 
Person with a Gun / Shooting

2349 On Scene Doreen Roesch CFDPDPD4ZYHF33

1:59:12 PM Unit Location 1642 CHERRY LN, Findlay 2349 On Scene Doreen Roesch CFDPDPD4ZYHF33
1:59:12 PM Unit Location Secondary Location Cleared 2347 On Scene Doreen Roesch CFDPDPD4ZYHF33
1:59:12 PM Unit Status Change On Scene 2347 On Scene Doreen Roesch CFDPDPD4ZYHF33
1:59:12 PM Unit Status Change Dispatched Call Number: 408, 

Assigned Location: 1642 
CHERRY LN, Findlay, Call Type: 
Person with a Gun / Shooting

2347 On Scene Doreen Roesch CFDPDPD4ZYHF33

1:59:12 PM Unit Location 1642 CHERRY LN, Findlay 2347 On Scene Doreen Roesch CFDPDPD4ZYHF33
1:58:39 PM Unit Location Secondary Location Cleared 2342 On Scene Doreen Roesch CFDPDPD4ZYHF33
1:58:39 PM Unit Status Change On Scene 2342 On Scene Doreen Roesch CFDPDPD4ZYHF33
1:58:39 PM Unit Status Change Dispatched Call Number: 408, 

Assigned Location: 1642 
CHERRY LN, Findlay, Call Type: 
Person with a Gun / Shooting

2342 On Scene Doreen Roesch CFDPDPD4ZYHF33

1:58:39 PM Unit Location 1642 CHERRY LN, Findlay 2342 On Scene Doreen Roesch CFDPDPD4ZYHF33
1:58:33 PM Unit Location Secondary Location Cleared 108 Enroute Doreen Roesch CFDPDPD4ZYHF33
1:58:33 PM Unit Status Change Enroute 108 Enroute Doreen Roesch CFDPDPD4ZYHF33
1:58:33 PM Unit Status Change Dispatched Call Number: 408, 

Assigned Location: 1642 
CHERRY LN, Findlay, Call Type: 
Person with a Gun / Shooting

108 Enroute Doreen Roesch CFDPDPD4ZYHF33

1:57:40 PM Unit Location Secondary Location Cleared 494 On Scene Doreen Roesch CFDPDPD4ZYHF33
1:57:40 PM Unit Status Change On Scene 494 On Scene Doreen Roesch CFDPDPD4ZYHF33
1:57:40 PM Unit Status Change Dispatched Call Number: 408, 

Assigned Location: 1642 
CHERRY LN, Findlay, Call Type: 
Person with a Gun / Shooting

494 On Scene Doreen Roesch CFDPDPD4ZYHF33

1:57:40 PM Unit Location 1642 CHERRY LN, Findlay 494 On Scene Doreen Roesch CFDPDPD4ZYHF33
1:56:02 PM Unit Location Secondary Location Cleared 1233 Enroute Doreen Roesch CFDPDPD4ZYHF33
1:56:02 PM Unit Status Change Enroute 1233 Enroute Doreen Roesch CFDPDPD4ZYHF33
1:56:02 PM Unit Status Change Dispatched Call Number: 408, 

Assigned Location: 1642 
CHERRY LN, Findlay, Call Type: 
Person with a Gun / Shooting

1233 Enroute Doreen Roesch CFDPDPD4ZYHF33

1:55:53 PM Unit Location Secondary Location Cleared 882 Enroute Doreen Roesch CFDPDPD4ZYHF33
1:55:53 PM Unit Status Change Enroute 882 Enroute Doreen Roesch CFDPDPD4ZYHF33
1:55:53 PM Unit Status Change Dispatched Call Number: 408, 

Assigned Location: 1642 
CHERRY LN, Findlay, Call Type: 
Person with a Gun / Shooting

882 Enroute Doreen Roesch CFDPDPD4ZYHF33

1:52:02 PM Unit Status Change On Scene On Scene CFPDCRT3XLMDD3
1:51:00 PM Unit Status Change On Scene On Scene CFPDCRT2SXPZ54



1:49:33 PM Unit Location Secondary Location Cleared E3 Dispatched Doreen Roesch CFDPDPD4ZYHF33
1:49:33 PM Unit Status Change Dispatched Call Number: 408, 

Assigned Location: 1642 
CHERRY LN, Findlay, Call Type: 
<New Call>

E3 Dispatched Doreen Roesch CFDPDPD4ZYHF33

1:48:43 PM Unit Location Secondary Location Cleared 2043 Enroute Cari Price CFDPDPD4ZYJF33
1:48:43 PM Unit Status Change Enroute 2043 Enroute Cari Price CFDPDPD4ZYJF33
1:48:43 PM Unit Status Change Dispatched Call Number: 408, 

Assigned Location: 1642 
CHERRY LN, Findlay, Call Type: 
Person with a Gun / Shooting

2043 Enroute Cari Price CFDPDPD4ZYJF33

1:48:43 PM Unit Location Secondary Location Cleared 865 Enroute Cari Price CFDPDPD4ZYJF33
1:48:43 PM Unit Status Change Enroute 865 Enroute Cari Price CFDPDPD4ZYJF33
1:48:43 PM Unit Status Change Dispatched Call Number: 408, 

Assigned Location: 1642 
CHERRY LN, Findlay, Call Type: 
Person with a Gun / Shooting

865 Enroute Cari Price CFDPDPD4ZYJF33

1:48:00 PM Unit Location Secondary Location Cleared Enroute Doreen Roesch CFDPDPD4ZYHF33
1:48:00 PM Unit Status Change Enroute Enroute Doreen Roesch CFDPDPD4ZYHF33
1:48:00 PM Unit Status Change Dispatched Call Number: 408,

Assigned Location: 1642 
CHERRY LN, Findlay, Call Type: 
Person with a Gun / Shooting

Enroute Doreen Roesch CFDPDPD4ZYHF33

1:48:00 PM Unit Location Secondary Location Cleared Enroute Doreen Roesch CFDPDPD4ZYHF33
1:48:00 PM Unit Status Change Enroute Enroute Doreen Roesch CFDPDPD4ZYHF33
1:48:00 PM Unit Status Change Dispatched Call Number: 408

Assigned Location: 1642
CHERRY LN, Findlay, Call Type: 
Person with a Gun / Shooting

Enroute Doreen Roesch CFDPDPD4ZYHF33

Incidents

Incident Number Jurisdiction Type
OH0320100: Findlay Police Department Person with a Gun / Shooting
32007: Findlay Fire Department New Call
OH0320000: Hancock County Sheriff's Office Person with a Gun / Shooting
32-E004: Hanco Ems New Call

Units

Unit Radio Number Personnel Jurisdiction
108 108 108 Andrews OH0320100: Findlay Police Department
1233 1233 1233 Lehman, 1233 Lehman OH0320100: Findlay Police Department
1317 1317 1317 Mathias OH0320100: Findlay Police Department
1659 1659 1659 Price OH0320100: Findlay Police Department

OH0320100: Findlay Police Department
197 197 197 Bormuth OH0320100: Findlay Police Department
2043 2043 2043 Stoner OH0320100: Findlay Police Department
2342 2342 2342 Welch OH0320100: Findlay Police Department
2347 2347 2347 Waldbauer OH0320100: Findlay Police Department
2349 2349 2349 Williams OH0320100: Findlay Police Department
349 349 349 Cooley OH0320100: Findlay Police Department
494 494 494 Collins OH0320100: Findlay Police Department
533 533 533 Evilsizer, 533 Evilsizer OH0320100: Findlay Police Department



626 626 626 Flechtner, 626 Flechtner OH0320100: Findlay Police Department
731 731 731 Griffith OH0320100: Findlay Police Department
818 818 0001 Agency, 0001 Agency, 818 Hendren OH0320100: Findlay Police Department
865 865 865 Huber OH0320100: Findlay Police Department

OH0320100: Findlay Police Department
882 882 882 Hernandez, 882 Hernandez OH0320100: Findlay Police Department
E3 E3 1829 Rayle, 3195 Ricker, 3133 Greer 32007: Findlay Fire Department
E4 E4 3162 Van Atta, 3157 Hill, 3159 Scoles 32007: Findlay Fire Department
Hanco1 H1 32-E004: Hanco Ems
L60 L60 1729 Brunswick OH0320000: Hancock County Sheriff's Office
U22 U22 3146 Cooper 32007: Findlay Fire Department

NCIC Activity

Request Request Date Requesting User Request Message

NCIC Responses

Request Response Date NCIC Response

E911 Data

*** 10/22/2025 ***
Time Phone Number Position Class of Service Location Qualifier Lat/Lon Elevation Uncertainty
1:47:22 PM (419) 379-5784 23 RapidSOS 41.0559838, 

-83.6181523
704 ft 137 ft, 90%

1:47:22 PM (419) 379-5784 23 RapidSOS 41.0559838, 
-83.6181523

704 ft 137 ft, 90%

1:47:22 PM (419) 379-5784 23 RapidSOS 41.0559838, 
-83.6181523

704 ft 137 ft, 90%

1:47:22 PM (419) 379-5784 23 RapidSOS 41.0559838, 
-83.6181523

704 ft 137 ft, 90%

1:47:22 PM (419) 379-5784 23 RapidSOS 41.0559838, 
-83.6181523

704 ft 137 ft, 90%

1:47:22 PM (419) 379-5784 23 RapidSOS 41.0559838, 
-83.6181523

704 ft 137 ft, 90%

1:47:22 PM (419) 379-5784 23 RapidSOS 41.0559838, 
-83.6181523

704 ft 137 ft, 90%

1:47:22 PM (419) 379-5784 23 RapidSOS 41.0559838, 
-83.6181523

704 ft 137 ft, 90%

1:47:22 PM (419) 379-5784 23 RapidSOS 41.0559838, 
-83.6181523

704 ft 137 ft, 90%

1:47:22 PM (419) 379-5784 23 RapidSOS 41.0559838, 
-83.6181523

704 ft 137 ft, 90%

1:47:22 PM (419) 379-5784 23 RapidSOS 41.0559838, 
-83.6181523

704 ft 137 ft, 90%

1:47:22 PM (419) 379-5784 23 RapidSOS 41.0559838, 
-83.6181523

704 ft 137 ft, 90%

1:47:22 PM (419) 379-5784 23 RapidSOS 41.0559838, 
-83.6181523

704 ft 137 ft, 90%

1:47:22 PM (419) 379-5784 23 RapidSOS 41.0559838, 
-83.6181523

704 ft 137 ft, 90%

1:47:22 PM (419) 379-5784 23 RapidSOS 41.0559838, 
-83.6181523

704 ft 137 ft, 90%



1:47:22 PM (419) 379-5784 23 RapidSOS 41.0559838, 
-83.6181523

704 ft 137 ft, 90%

1:47:22 PM (419) 379-5784 23 RapidSOS 41.0559838, 
-83.6181523

704 ft 137 ft, 90%

1:47:22 PM (419) 379-5784 23 RapidSOS 41.0559838, 
-83.6181523

704 ft 137 ft, 90%

1:47:22 PM (419) 379-5784 23 RapidSOS 41.0559838, 
-83.6181523

704 ft 137 ft, 90%

1:47:22 PM (419) 379-5784 23 RapidSOS 41.0559838, 
-83.6181523

704 ft 137 ft, 90%

1:47:22 PM (419) 379-5784 23 RapidSOS 41.0559838, 
-83.6181523

704 ft 137 ft, 90%

1:47:22 PM (419) 379-5784 23 RapidSOS 41.0559838, 
-83.6181523

704 ft 137 ft, 90%

1:47:22 PM (419) 379-5784 23 RapidSOS 41.0559838, 
-83.6181523

704 ft 137 ft, 90%

1:47:22 PM (419) 379-5784 23 RapidSOS 41.0559838, 
-83.6181523

704 ft 137 ft, 90%

1:47:22 PM (419) 379-5784 23 RapidSOS 41.0559838, 
-83.6181523

704 ft 137 ft, 90%

1:47:22 PM (419) 379-5784 23 RapidSOS 41.0559838, 
-83.6181523

704 ft 137 ft, 90%

1:47:22 PM (419) 379-5784 23 RapidSOS 41.0559838, 
-83.6181523

704 ft 137 ft, 90%

1:47:17 PM (419) 379-5784 23 RapidSOS 41.0559774, 
-83.6182146

704 ft 656 ft, 90%

1:47:07 PM (419) 379-5784 21 RapidSOS 41.0559774, 
-83.6182146

704 ft 331 ft, 90%

1:47:00 PM (419) 379-5784 23 WRLS 887 LONDONDERRY -
OM SECTOR

+041.05246
4, 
-083.616106

1:47:00 PM (419) 379-5784 21 WPH2 887 LONDONDERRY -
OM SECTOR

+041.05597
2, 
-083.618230

1:47:00 PM (419) 379-5784 23 WPH2 887 LONDONDERRY -
OM SECTOR

+041.05597
2, 
-083.618230

1:47:00 PM (419) 379-5784 21 WRLS 887 LONDONDERRY -
OM SECTOR

+041.05246
4, 
-083.616106

Attachments

File Name File Description Attached By




